UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION FROM RUSSIAN OF MOEX PUBLICATION AT https://www.moex.com/n25618/?nt=101 FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

IMPORTANT NOTICE: NEITHER THIS ANNOUNCEMENT NOR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS FOR PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, INTO THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN OR TO ANY PERSON IN ANY OF THOSE JURISDICTIONS OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE LAWS OF SUCH JURISDICTION.

To Moscow Exchange Trading Members

Based on a letter received from CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW (public joint-stock company) ("CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW") and pursuant to Moscow Exchange's Equity & Bond Market and Deposit Market Trading Rules (the "Trading Rules"), Moscow Exchange determined by its order the following terms, time, period and procedure for submitting preliminary orders with an activation date and making deals with CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW's additional issue of ordinary shares (state registration number of issue: 10101978B of 07 October 2019, ticker: CBOM; ISIN: RU000A0JUG31; number of securities in issue: 2,750,000,000) (the "Shares") from 29 October to 06 November 2019.

Orders with an activation date for purchase of the Shares may be submitted in the Trading Mode "Placement: Off-order book Orders" from 29 October to 05 November 2019 as follows:

- 1. The Shares will be sold by CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW (trading member identifier MC0030300000) (the "Seller").
- 2. The Seller's trading & clearing account code is I01-IPO-FOND.
- 3. The standard lot in the Trading Mode "Placement: Off-order book Orders" is equal to 1 (one) Share.
- 4. The price step in the Trading Mode "Placement: Off-order book Orders" is set equal to RUB 0.001 (zero point zero zero one)
- 5. Orders shall be placed on the "Trade without full prefunding/compensation" terms with the "Activation Date" attribute and must state Trading & Clearing Accounts T+. The prefunding/compensation shall cover 100% of the order amount.
- 6. Orders with an activation date for purchase of the Shares may be submitted from 29 October to 05 November 2019 with the following requisite details:
 - activation date (to be stated by the Trading System);
 - number of securities in lots (maximum number of securities to be purchased) or amount of funds for the purchase of securities (maximum amount of funds to be used for the purchase, including all applicable charges);
 - settlement code X0 (orders shall not be checked for collateralisation when submitted);
 - maximum price at which the Shares can be purchased (for orders indicating the number of securities in lots) or "counterparty price" attribute (for orders indicating amount);
 - other details required by the Trading Rules;

UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION FROM RUSSIAN OF MOEX PUBLICATION AT https://www.moex.com/n25618/?nt=101 FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

- in the field "Comments" it is recommended to specify final customer of the Trading Member and/or other material information identifying the actual acquirer of Shares for CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW.
- At 19:00 Moscow time on 05 November 2019, partial prefunding shall be checked and blocked at 100% of order amounts, including all applicable charges of the Exchange and Clearing Organisation. Any unsecured orders shall be discarded.
- Orders submitted from 29 October up to 05 November 2019 shall be activated at 09:30
 Moscow time on 06 November 2019. Any orders failing the activation procedure shall
 be discarded.
- 9. The orders activation date shall be the Shares' placement commencement date.
- 10. Orders may be withdrawn during the order collection period.
- 11. During the execution period, the Seller shall execute orders that are to be executed and reject those that are not, in particular to the extent of any excess over the allotted number of securities to sell.
- 12. The Shares shall be traded in the Trading Mode "Placement: Off-order book Orders" with the following timing:
 - order collection period from 29 October to 01 November 2019: 10:00 19:00 Moscow time;
 - order collection period on 05 November 2019: 10:00 17:00 Moscow time;
 - order execution period on 06 November 2019: 09:40 12:00 Moscow time.

This announcement is not and does not form part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities referred to herein are not registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. CREDIT BANK OF MOSCOW (public joint-stock company) does not intend to register any portion of the offering of any securities referred to herein in the United States or to conduct a public offering of the securities in the United States. This communication does not constitute an offer of the securities to the public in the United Kingdom. No prospectus has been or will be approved in the United Kingdom in respect of the securities.

This communication is being distributed to and is directed only at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom; (ii) persons who are investment professionals within the meaning of Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended from time to time (the "Order"); (iii) high net worth entities and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order; (iv) certified high net worth individuals and certified and self-certified sophisticated investors as described in Articles 48, 50 and 50A, respectively of the Order; and (v) persons to whom this communication may otherwise lawfully be made (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons"). Any investment activity to which this communication relates will only be available to and will only be engaged with, Relevant Persons. Any person who is not a Relevant Person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.

This communication is distributed in any member state of the European Economic Area only to those persons who are "qualified investors" and acting for their own account within the meaning of Prospectus Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 in such member state, and such other persons as this document may be addressed on legal grounds, and no person that is not a relevant person or qualified investor may act or rely on this document or any of its contents. This communication and information contained herein does not constitute an advertisement of any securities, or any

UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION FROM RUSSIAN OF MOEX PUBLICATION AT https://www.moex.com/n25618/?nt=101 FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY

other kind of advertisement, or an offer to buy securities or invitation to submit offers to purchase securities, in the Russian Federation.